Bus # 62 AM Mon - Fri
7:45 SW Ruby St & SW Culver Hwy
7:47 SW Kenwood St & SW Elk Ridge Ct
7:49 SW Marshall St & SW H St
7:52 SWK St & SW Madison St
3:00 Avrrive at JCMS
Bus #62 PM Mon - Fri
3:00 Leave JCMS
3:07 SW Marshall St & SW H St
3:10 SW K St & SW Madison St
3:13 SW Ruby St & SW Culver Hwy
3:15 SW Kenwood St & SW Elk Ridge Ct
Bus #27 AM Mon - Fri
Vadras Elementary & Buff Elementary
3:26 6076 NW Hwy 26
3:36 7825 NW Boise Dr
3:38 1383 NW Ivy Ln
3:45 738 NW Juniper Ln
3:50 7614 N Adams Dr
7:02 1760 NW Elm Ln
7:06 4986 Hwy 26
7:16 NW Pacific Dr & NW Dogwood Ln
7:21 2515 NW Clackamas Dr
7:25 928 NW Glass Dr
7:30 476 Birch Ln across from Space #54
7:34 NW Birch Trailer Park Near Fence
7:35 1st St & NW Jefferson St
7:39 NE Jefferson St before the
97 Mart chain link fence
7:41 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
7:50 Arrive at Madras Elementary
7:55 Arrive at Buff Elementary
Bus #27 PM Mon - Fri Madras
Elementary & Buff Elementary
2:15 Leave Madras Elementary
2:20 Leave Buff Elementary
2:34 620 NE Bean Dr
2:38 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
2:40 NE Jefferson St past
97 Mart & past fence
2:47 NW Birch Ln across from Space #54
2:49 1st St & NW Jefferson St
2:51 318 NW Birch Ln
2:52 476 NW Birch Ln
2:55 928 NW Glass Dr
3:02 2515 NW Clackamas Dr
3:06 NW Pacific Dr & NW Dogwood Ln
3:10 4986 NW Hwy 26
3:13 1760 NW Elm Ln
3:18 6076 Hwy 26
3:31 7825 NW Boise Dr
3:34 1383 NW Ivy Ln
3:39 738 NW Juniper Ln
3:44 7614 N Adams Dr
Bus #69 AM Mon - Fri
Metolius Elementary
53:55 1761 SW Bear Dr
7:00 SW Willies Dr & Sw J St
7:01 SW Madison St & SW L St
7:03 Green Spot at 2nd Gate on M St
7:05 880 SW 3rd St
7.07 572 Colfax Ln
7:09 SW Fairgrounds Rd & SW Marie St
7:12 Pony Ln & Hwy 97
7:15 Charlie’s Pizza
7:20 Arrive at Metolius Elementary
Bus #69 PM Mon - Fri Metolius
Elementary
2:10 Leave Metolius Elementary
2:19 SW Bowers Dr & Culver Hwy
2:25 SW Willies Dr & SW J St
2:26 SW Madison St & SW L St
2:29 Green Spot at 1st Gate on M St
2:28 Green Spot at 2nd Gate on M St
2:31 SW Fairgrounds Rd & SW Marie St
2:35 Pony Ln & Hwy 97

2:39 Charlie's Pizza & Hwy 97
2:40 12:24 SW Dover Ln
2:45 1761 SW Bear Dr
Bus #59 AM Mon - FRI
JCMS Madras Elementary Buff
Elementary
6:43 SE E St & SW 7th St (JCMS)
6:48 SW Bard Ln & S Adams Dr
6:49 SE Jones St & S Adams Dr
6:50 2020 S Adams Dr
6:52 2236 S Adams Dr
6:53 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
6:54 2838 S Adams
6:57 3520 S Adams Dr
7:02 SE James Dr & SE Dover Ln
7:04 2825 S Adams Dr
7:06 SE Barber Rd & S Adams Dr
7:07 SE Bitterbrush Dr
7:08 SE Crestview Ln & SE Bitterbrush Dr
7:09 SE Pecos Dr & SE Bitterbrush Dr
7:11-SE Pecos Dr & SE Sagebrush Dr
7:12 SE Crestview Ln & SE Sagebrush Dr
7:18 786 SE Dussault Rd
7:19 SE Tumbleweed Ln & SE Dussault Rd
7:20 SE Hering Rd & SE Dussault Rd
7:21 SE Madras Rd & SE Crestview Ln
7:22 2115 S Adams Dr
7:23 2071 S Adams Dr
7:23 SE Cody Ln & S Adams Dr
7:24 1709 S Adams Dr
7:25 1621 S Adams Dr
7:26 SE Dee Ln & S Adams Dr
7:27 SE Jones St & S Adams Dr
7:29 SE Turner St & Tracie JCMS
7:30 SE | St & SE Turner St JCMS
7:31 SE Austrian Pine Dr & J St

Arrive at JCMS MADRAS E 7:25
Arrive at Madras Elementary BUFF
7:30 Arrive at Buff Elementary
JCMS 8:00
Bus #59 MON - Fri AM MHS
7:00 SE E St & SE 7th St
7:01 SW Bard Ln & S Adams
7:02 SE Jones St & S Adams Dr
7:05 2020 S Adams Dr
7:06 2236 S Adams Dr
7:07 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
7:08 838 S Adams
7:09 3520 S Adams Dr
7:10 SE James Dr & SE Dover Ln
7:11 2825 S Adams Dr
7:12 SE Barber Rd & S Adams Dr
7:13 SE Bitterbrush
7:14 SE Crestview Ln & SE Bitterbrush Dr
7:14 SE Pecos Dr & SE Bitterbrush Dr
7:15 SE Pecos Dr & SE Sagebrush Dr
7:16 SE Crestview Ln & SE Sagebrush Dr
7:18 786 SE Dussault Rd
7:19 SE Tumbleweed Ln & SE Dussault Rd
7:20 SE Hering Rd & SE Dussault Rd
7:21 SE Madras Rd & SE Crestview Ln
7:22 2115 S Adams Dr
7:22 2071 S Adams Dr
7:23 SE Cody Ln & S Adams Dr
7:24 1709 S Adams Dr
7:35 1621 S Adams Dr
7:36 SE Dee Ln & S Adams Dr
7:37 SE Jones St & S Adams
7:50 Arrive at MHS
Bus #59 Mon - FRI JCMS
Madras
Elementary &
Buff Elementary

3:00 Leave JCMS

2.15 Leave Madras Elementary

2:20 Leave Buff Elementary

2:30 SW Bard Ln & S Adams Dr
2:36 SE Jones (1374) & S Adams Dr
2:37 2020 S Adams Dr
2:38 2236 S Adams Dr
2:39 SW Winchester Ln & S Adams Dr
2:40 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
2:41 2838 S Adams Dr
2:44 3520 S Adams Dr
2:49 SE Dover Ln & SE James Dr
2:52 3459 SE Baldwin Dr
2:57 2825 S Adams Dr
2:57 SE Barber Rd & S Adams Dr
2:58 SE Crestview Ln & SE Bitterbrush Dr
2:59 SE Pecos Dr & SE Bitterbrush Dr
3:00 SE Sagebrush Dr & SE Dry Guich Dr
3:02 SE Pecos Dr & SE Sagebrush Dr
3:03 SE Crestview Ln & SE Sagebrush Dr
3:04 SE Bitterbrush Dr & SE Rodeo Ln
3:09 786 SE Dussault Rd
3:10 SE Tumbleweed Ln & SE Dussault Rd
3:14 SE Hering Rd & SE Dussault Rd
3:20 SE Madras Rd & SE Crestview Ln
3:20 2115 S Adams Dr
3:21 2071 S Adams Dr
3:22 SE Cody Ln & S Adams Dr
3:22 1709 S Adams Dr
3:23 1621 S Adams
3:03 SE Dee Ln & S Adams Dr
3:24 SE Jones St & S Adams Dr
3:25 SE Terrace Ln & S Adams Dr
Bus #59 Tue - Fri (Drop-off) MHS
3:10 Leave MHS
3:25 SW Bard Ln & S Adams Dr
3:30 SE Jones (1374) & S Adams Dr
3:32 2020 S Adams Dr
3:48 2236 S Adams Dr
3:34 SW Winchester Ln & S Adams Dr
3:35 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
3:36 2838 S Adams Dr
3:38 3520 S Adams Dr
3:42 SE Dover Ln & SE James Dr
3:44 3459 SE Baldwin Dr
3:46 2825 S Adams Dr
3:47 SE Barber Rd & S Adams Dr
3:50 SE Crestview Ln & SE Bitterbrush Dr
3:51 SE Pecos Dr & SE Bitterbrush Dr
3:52 SE Sagebrush Dr & SE Dry Gulch Dr
3:53 SE Pecos Dr & SE Sagebrush Dr
3:54 SE Crestview Ln & SE Sagebrush Dr
3:56 SE Bitterbrush Dr & SE Rodeo Ln
4:00 786 SE Dussault Rd
4:02 SE Tumbleweed Ln & SE Dussault Rd
4:04 SE Hering Rd & SE Dussault Rd
4:07 SE Madras Rd & SE Crestview Ln
4:10 2115 S Adams Dr
4:11 2071 S Adams Dr
4:12 SE Cody Ln & S Adams Dr
4:14 1709 S Adams Dr
4:151621 S Adams
4:17 SE Dee Ln & S Adams Dr
4:18 SE Jones St & S Adams Dr
4:20 SE Terrace Ln & S Adams Dr
Bus #64 (pickup) Mon- Fri MHS
6:29 5630 Jackson Trail Rd
6:40 5684 Loop Rd
6:41 5415 Seekseequa Rd
6:43 5450 Seekseequa Rd
6:44 5110 Jackson Trail Rd
49 Casino & Hwy 26
6:51 Mecca Rd & Hwy 26
6:54 ECE & Kot-Num St (at crosswalk)
6:55 Eagle Way & Kalama Ln
6:56 1st Elk Loop & Kalama Ln
7:03 Top of Elk Loop driveway of duplex 1379
7:05 Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln
7:09 Quail Trail & Looksh St

7:10 2506 Looksh St

7:12 Looksh St & Looksh St

7:19 Bear Dr & Mt. Jefferson

7:15 Waba Way & Mt Jefferson

7:18 Quail Trail & Mt Jefferson

7:22 Community Center parking lot
7:50 Arrive at MHS

Bus #64 (Drop-off) MHS

3:10 Leave MHS

3:43 Mecca Rd & Hwy 26

3:53 Community Center

3:58 ECE & Kot-Num St (at crosswalk)
4:14 Eagle Way & Kalama Ln

4:02 1st Elk Loop & Kalama Ln

4.03 Top of Elk Loop

4:06 Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln

4:08 Quail Trail & Looksh St

4:14 Looksh St & Looksh St

4:19 Bear Dr & Mt Jefferson

4:21 Waba Way & Mt Jefferson

4:23 Quail Trail & Mt Jefferson

BUS #81 Mon - Fri
(Pick-up)JCMS

6:20 NE Old Church Rd & NE Market St
6:23 9420 NE McFarland Ln

6:27 NE Hickory Ln & NE Quaale Rd
6:30 NE Clark Dr & NE Quaale Rd
6:35 4308 NE Collins Dr

6:36 1565 NE Elm Ln

6:39 1548 NE Dogwood Ln

6:44 2552 Elm Ln

6:48 2493 NE Darrar Dr

6:51 NE Cherry Ln & NE Darrar Dr
6:52 NE Grimm Dr & NE Cherry Ln
6:53 2153 NE Cherry

6:54 NE Clark Dr & NE Cherry

6:56 1855 NE Gentry Rd

6:57 NE Avalon Dr & NE Cherry Ln
6:59 1685 NE Cherry Ln

7:01 NE Brown Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
7:02 NE Lower Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
7:03 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
7:05 NE Clark Dr & NE Hilitop Ln

7:10 808 NE Meadowlark Ln

7:11 NE Miller St & NE Meadowlark Ln
7:12 NE 10th & Cedar

7:13 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
7:15 NE Bean Dr & NE Loucks Rd
7:16 NE Bean Dr & NE Richards Ln 1:20
8:00 Arrive at JCMS

BUS #81 Tue - Fri (Drop-off)
JCMS

3:00 Leave JCMS

3:07 NE Miller St & NE Meadowlark Ln
3:08 808 NE Meadowlark Ln

3:11 NE Brown Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
3:17 NE Lower Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
3:18 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
3:21 NE Clark Dr & NE Hilltop Ln

3:27 1855 NE Gentry Rd

3:29 NE Avalon Dr & NE Cherry Ln
3:30 NE Clark Dr & NE Cherry Ln

3:31 2153 NE Cherry Ln

3:32 NE Grimm Dr & NE Cherry Ln
3:33 NE Darrar & NE Cherry

3:39 2552 NE Elm

3:45 1548 NE Dogwood Ln

3:36 1565 NE Elm Ln

3:47 4308 NE Collins Dr

3:52 NE Quaale Rd & NE Clark Dr
3:54 NE Hickory & NE Quaale Rd
4:03 9420NE McFarland

4:07 NE Market St & NE Old Church Rd
BUS #81 Mon - Fri
(Pick-up)MHS

6:40 NE Old Church Rd & NE Market St



AL DLV INL WILE altaniu L

3:43 NE Hickory Ln & NE Quaale Rd
3:46 NE Clark Dr & NE Quaale Rd

3:51 4308 NE Collins Dr

3:52 1565 NE Elm Ln

3:55 1548 NE Dogwood Ln

5:57 2552 NE Eim Ln

3:59 2493 NE Darrar Dr

7:00 NE Cherry Ln & NE Darrar Dr
7:01 NE Grimm Dr & NE Cherry Ln
7:02 2153 NE Cherry

7:03 2110 NE Cherry Ln

7:05 NE Clark Dr & NE Cherry

7:06 1855 NE Geniry Rd

.07 NE Avalon Dr & NE Cherry Ln
7:09 1685 NE Cherry Ln

7:11 NE Brown Dr & NE Hilltop Ln

712 NE Lower Dr & NE Hiiltop Ln

7:13 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilitap Ln

7:14 NE Clark Dr & NE Hilltop Ln

7:15 808 NE Meadowlark Ln

7:16 NE Miller St & NE Meadowlark Ln
7:22 NE 10th & Cedar

7:18 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
7:30 NE Bean Dr & NE Loucks Rd

7:31 NE Bean Dr & NE Richards Ln 1:20
7:50 Arrive at MHS

3US #81 Tue - Fri (Drop-off)
ViHS

3:10 Leave MHS

3:21 NE Milfer St & NE Meadowlark Ln
3:22 808 NE Meadowlark Ln

3:25 NE Brown Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
3:26 NE Lower Dr & NE Hilltop Ln
3:27 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilltap Ln

3:30 NE Clark Dr & NE Hilitop Ln

3:36 1855 NE Gentry Rd

3:38 NE Avalon Dr & NE Cherry Ln
3:39 NE Clark Dr & NE Cherry Ln

3:40 2153 NE Cherry Ln

3:40 NE Grimm Dr & NE Cherry Ln
3:42 NE Darrar & NE Cherry

3:43 2552 NE Eim

3:45 1548 NE Dogwood Ln

3:55 1565 NE Eim Ln

3:56 4308 NE Collins Dr

+:01 NE Quaale Rd & NE Clark Dr

+:08 NE Hickory & NE Quaale Rd

1:12 9420 NE McFariand

1:16 NE Market St & NE Old Church Rd
3us #28 AM Mon- Fri JCMS
VIHS

3:24 Charlie’s Pizza & Hwy 97

3:38 SW Ford Ln & SW Deschutes Dr
3:41 4552 SW Deschutes Dr

3: 4489 SW Elbe DOr

3:54 3604 SW Eureka Ln

3:57 3017 SW Eureka

7:03 SW Washington Ave & SW 5th
7:13 In parking lot Metolius Elementary
":16 Metolius Mobile Manor & SW Dover Ln
717 Martin's Commons & SW Dover Ln
7:19 3921 SW Bear Dr

7:25 860 SW Dover Ln

7:28 Brush Apartments & SW Brush Ln
7:30 SW Marie St & SW Fairgrounds Rd
7:32 1580 SW Culver Hwy

7:33 SW Colfax Ln & SW Culver

7:50 Arrive MHS

3:00 Arrive at JCMS

3us #28 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
jcMs

3:00 Leave JCMS

3.08 Charlie’s Pizza & Hwy 97

3:11 3921 SW Bear Dr

3:13 SW Bear Dr & SW Dover Ln

3:14 Martin's Commons & SW Dover Ln
3:15 Metolius Mobile Manor & SW Dover Ln

Ve U PATRITTY UL IVIS UL St y

3:21 SW 5th St & SW Washington Ave
3:25 2326 SW Dover Ln
3:30 3017 SW Eureka Ln
3:31 3604 SW Eureka
3:32 4469 SW Elbe Dr
3:42 4552 SW Deschutes
3:43 SW Ford Ln & SW Deschutes
3:44 860 SW Dover Ln
3:48 Brush Apartments & SW Brush
4:00 SW Marie St & SW Fairground
4:02 1580 SW Culver Hwy
4:04 SW Colfax Ln & SW Culver Hwy
Bus #28 Mon - Fri (Pick-up)
MHS
6:52 Charlie's Pizza & Hwy 97
6:58 SW Ford Ln & SW Deschutes Dr
7:11 4552 SW Deschutes Dr
7:20 4469 SW Elbe Dr
7:24 3604 SW Eureka Ln
7:27 3017 SW Eureka
7:32 SW Washington Ave & SW 5th
7:33 In parking lot Metolius Elementary
7:36 Metolius Mobile Manor & SW Dover Ln
7:37 Martin's Commons & SW Dover Ln
7:39 3921 SW Bear Dr
7:45 860 SW Dover Ln
7:48 Brush Apartments & SW Brush Ln
7:51 SW Marie St & SW Fairgrounds Rd
7:52 1580 SW Culver Hwy
7:53 SW Colfax Ln & SW Culver
8:00 Arrive at JCMS
Bus #28 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
MHS
3:10 Leave MHS
3:46 Charlie’s Pizza & Hwy 97
3:49 3921 SW Bear Dr
3:51 SW Bear Dr & SW Dover Ln
3:52 Martin's Commons & SW Dover Ln
3:53 Metolius Mobile Manor & SW Dover Ln
3:54 In parking lot Metolius Elementary
3:59 SW 5th St & SW Washington Ave
4:03 2326 SW Dover Ln
4:08 3017 SW Eureka Ln
4:09 3604 SW Eureka
4:10 4469 SW Elbe Dr
4:20 4552 SW Deschutes
4:21 SW Ford Ln & SW Deschutes
4:31 860 SW Dover Ln
4:36 Brush Apariments & SW Brush
4:38 SW Marie St & SW Fairground
4:40 1580 SW Culver Hwy
4:41 SW Colfax Ln & SW Culver Hwy
Bus #62 Mon - Fri (Pick-up)
Madras Elementary & Buff
Elementary
7:01 Marie St & Fairgrounds Rd
7:04 SWL St & SW Madison St
7:05 SW M St at Entrance to Green spot
7:08 SW Roosevelt St & Culver Hwy
7:10 SW Marshall S & SW H St
(Skate Park)
7:14 SW | St & SW 2nd St
7:21 Westside & SW 2nd St
(at Kids Club gate)
7:25 Arrive at Madras Elementary
7:30 Arrive at Buff Elementary
Bus #62 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
Madras Elementary & Buff
Elementary1:52 Leave Madras
Elementary
2:20 Leave Buff Elementary
2:24 SW Roosevelt St & Culver Hwy
2:26 SW Marshall S & SWH St

(Skate Park)
2:30 SW1St& SW2nd St
2:32 Westside & SW 2nd St
2:36 SW L St & SW Madison

Lo VY IVEDLALSHUAHLE U ITTH DUl

2:39 SW Marie St & SW Fairgrounds Rd
Bus #66 Mon - Fri
(Pick-up) JCMS
5:55:5510 5770 NW Cofumbia Dr
5:58 5813 6076 NW Hwy 26
6:02 8725 NW Columbia Dr
6:11 738 NW Juniper Ln
6:15 NW lvy Ln & N Adams Dr
6:18 NW Boise Dr & NW lvy Ln
6:19 1383 NW vy Ln
6:22 7642 NW Columbia Dr
6:24 NW Hickory Ln & NW Columbia Dr
6:27 NW Boise Dr & NW Hickory Ln
6:29 N Adams Dr & NW Hickory Ln
6:32 6520 N Adams Dr
6:37 5724 NW Boise Dr
6:43 5205 NW Barnes Dr
6:50 101G NW EIm Ln
6:52 1760 NW Elm Ln
6:55 2681 Elm Ln
7:58 3845 NW Elm Ln
7:59 3476 NW Elm Ln
7:02 3348 NW Deschutes Dr
7:05 NW Columbia Dr & NW Dogwood
7:07 NW Pacific Dr & Dogwood Ln
7:15 720 NW Glass Dr
7:15 634 NW Glass
7:16 565 NW Glass Dr
7:18 1029 NW Birch Ln
7:19 NW Golf Course Dr & NW Birch Ln
7:22 SW Cleveland St between
NW Commercial & 1st St
7:25 NE Jefferson St before the 97 Mart
chain link fence
7:26 NE Bean Dr & NE Loucks Rd
8:00 Arrive at JCMS
Bus #49 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
JCMS
3:00 Leave JCMS

3:10 Leave High School

3:19 3780 E Ashwood

3:23 NE Bean Dr & Loucks

3:25 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
3:27 NE Jefferson St after the 97 Mart just
past the chain link fence

3:23 NW Birch Ln across from Space #48
3:25 NW Golf Course Dr & NW Birch Ln
3:36 1029 NW Birch Ln

3:37 720 NW Glass Dr

3:38 634 NW Glass Dr

3:38 565 NW Glass Dr

3:39 NW Pacific Dr & NW Dogwood Ln
3:50 NW Columbia Dr & NW Dogwood
3:53 3348 NW Deschutes

3:56 3476 NW Elm Ln

3:59 3845 NW Eim Ln

4:03 1760 NW Elm Ln

4:05 1019 NW Elm Ln

4:06 NW Boise Dr & NW Eim Ln

4:12 5205 NE Barnes Dr

4:18 5724 NW Boise Dr

4:24 6520 N Adams Dr

4:25 NW Hickory Ln & N Adams Dr
4:28 NW Boise Dr & NW Hickory Ln
4:30 7825 NW Boise Dr

4:37 738 NW Juniper Ln

4:41 1383 NW vy Ln

4:43 7642 NW Columbia Dr

4:50 6076 NW Hwy 26

4:53 5770 NW Columbia Dr

Bus #66 Mon - Fri

(Pick-up) MHS

6:35 738 NW Juniper Ln

6:40 NW tvy Ln & N Adams Or

6:43 NW Boise Dr & NW Ivy Ln

Ud 10UV INYY VY Lt

6:47 7642 NW Columbia Or

6:50 NW Hickory Ln & NW Columbia Dr
6:52 NW Boise Dr & NW Hickory Ln
6:54 N Adams Dr & NW Hickory Ln
6:56 6520 N Adams Dr

6:58 5724 NW Boise Dr

7:01 5205 NW Barnes Dr

7:03 1019 NW Elm Ln

7:05 1760 NW Elm Ln

7:06 2681 Elm Ln

7:07 3845 NW Elm Ln

7:08 3476 NW Elm Ln

7:10 3348 NW Deschutes Dr

7:12 NW Columbia Dr & NW Dogwood
7:13 NW Pacific Dr & Dogwood Ln
7:15 720 NW Glass Dr

7:16 634 NW Glass

7:18 565 NW Glass Dr

7:19 1029 NW Birch Ln

7:20 NW Golf Course Dr & NW Birch Ln
7:23 SW Cleveland St between

NW Commercial & 1st St

7:25 NE Jefferson St before the 97 Mart
chain link fence

7:26 NE Bean Dr & NE Loucks Rd
7:50 Arrive at MHS

Bus #66 Mon - Fri (Drop-off) MHS
3:10 Leave High School

3:25 3780 E Ashwood

3:29 NE Bean Dr & Loucks

3:44 NE Lakeside Dr & NE Loucks Rd
3:48NE Jefferson St just after the 97 Mart
past the chain link fence
3:50 NW Birch Ln across from Space #48
3:41 NW Golf Course Dr & NW Birch Ln
3:42 771 NW Birch Ln
3:43 720 NW Glass Dr

3:45 565 NW Glass Dr

3:54 NW Pacific Dr & NW Dogwood Ln
3:56 NW Columbia Dr & NW Dogwood
3:59 3348 NW Deschutes
4:02 3476 NW Eim Ln
4:05 3845 NW Elm Ln
4:09 1760 NW Elm Ln

4:11 1019 NW Elm Ln

4:12 NW Boise Dr & NW Elm Ln
4:19 5205 NE Barnes Dr

4:24 5724 NW Boise Dr
4:30 6520 N Adams Dr
4:34 NW Hickory Ln & N Adams Dr
4:35 NW Boise Dr & NW Hickory Ln
4:36 7825 NW Boise Dr

4:43 738 NW Juniper Ln
4:47 1383 NW vy Ln

4:49 7642 NW Columbia Dr
4:56 6076 NW Hwy 26
4:59 5770 NW Columbia Dr

Bus #69 Mon - Fri (Pick-up)
Metolius Elementary

6:42 S Adams Or & SW Bard Ln

6:43 SW Jones & Adams

6:44 S Adams Dr & SW McGlohin
6:45 2020 S Adams Dr

6:46 2236 S Adams

6:47 SW Winchester Ln & S Adams
6:48 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
7:00 3921 SW Bear Dr

7:01 4147 SW Bear Dr

7:02 4149 SW Bear Dr

7:07 Brush Apartments & SW Brush Ln
7:14 SW L St & SW Madison St

7:17 1224 SW Dover Ln

7:20 Arrive at Metolius Elementary

Bus #69 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
Metolius Elementary



LIV LTavE MISWUHUD LICIHNTI NGty

2:12 3921 SW Bear Dr

213 4147 SW Bear Dr

2134149 SW Bear Dr

2:21 Brush Apartments & SW Brush Ln
2:24 SW L St & SW Madison St

2:30 S Adams Dr & SW Bard Ln
2:31 1374 S Adams Dr

2:32 SW Jones Ln & S Adams Dr
2:33 S Adams Dr & SW McGlohin Ln
2:34 2020 S Adams Dr

1:35 SW Winchester Ln & S Adams Dr
2:36 SW Cascade Ln & S Adams Dr
Bus #57 Mon - Fri (Pick-upj Madras
Elementary & Buff Elementary
3:25 6678 NE Clark

3:28 NE Old Church Rd & NE Market St
53:32 NE Farrelt Ln & NE Quaale Rd
3:34 6642 NE Quaale Rd

3:35 NE Clark Dr & NE Quaale

3:36 NE Fern & NE Clark Dr

3:37 3027 NE Fern Ln

3:39 1548 NE Dogwood Ln

3:40 2429 NE Dogwood Ln

3:40 NE Dogwood Ln & NE Clark Dr
3:42 2798 NE Darrar Or

3:43 2421 NE Cherry Ln

3:44 NE Grimm & NE Cherry Ln
3:44 2365 NW Cherry Ln

3:47 2110 NE Cherry Ln

3:49 1820 NE Gentry

3:55 NE Brown Dr & NE Hilltep Ln
3:58 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilttop Ln
3:59 NE Clark Dr & NE Camas Ln
7.02 808 NE Meadowlark Ln

7:03 NE Leo St & NE Meadowlark Ln
7.0631 NW 4th St & NW Poplar St
7:09 NW B St & SW 1st St

7:11 SW D St & SW 1st St

7:15 Car Wash

7:25 Arrive at Madras Elementary
7:30 Arrive at Buff Elementary

Bus # 57 Mon-Fri Drop Off
Viadras Elementary

3uff Elementary

2:15 Arrive Madras

2:20 Arrive Buff

2:36 NW B st & SW 1st

2:29 SW Dst & SW 1st

2:40 NW 4th & NW Poplar

2:42 NE Leo & NE Meadowlark

2:44 808 NE Meadowlark

2:49 NE Brown & NE Hilltop

2:51 NE Upper Dr & NE Hilitop

2:56 NE Clark & NE Camas

3:01 1820 NE Gentry

3:04 NE Avalon & NE Cherry

3:07 1685 NE Cherry

3:08 NE Clark & NE Cherry

3:09 2110 NE Cherry

3:10 NE Grimm Dr & NE Cherry

3:11 2153 NE Cherry

3:11 2421 NE Cherry

3:12 2365 NE Cherry

3:13 NE Darrar & NE Cherry

3:14 2798 NE Darrar

3:19 1548 NE Dogwood

3:24 NE Fern & NE Clark

3:29 3027 NE Fern

3:31 NE Quaale & NE Clark

3:32 6642 NE Quaale

3:33 NE Farrell & NE Quaale

3:35 NE Market & NE Old Church
d

Bus #58 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS
K-8 Academy

.10 D119 ITHIIY NG
7:18 Palmer Ln & Tenino Rd
7:20 1571 Tenino Rd
7:22 1573 Tenino Rd
7:23 1539 Tenino Rd
7:26 Foster St & West Hills Dr
7:28 2nd Shepard Ln & West Hills Dr
7:30 Kalish Ln & West Hills
7:33 Poosh Ave & West Hills Dr 1:05
7:35 2514 Looksh St
7:37 2523 Looksh St
7:39 Looksh St & Mt Jefferson St
7:40 Bear Dr & Imulak
7:41 Bear Dr & Quail Trail
7:43 Imulak & Waba Way
7:46 Bear Dr & Quail Trail
7:47 Quail Trail & Juniper
7:48 Quail Trail & Chukar
7:50 Arrive at WS K-8 (2nd drop)
Bus #58 Mon - Fri (Drop-off) WS
K-8 Academy
2:50 Leave WS K-8 Academy
2:52 Chukar & Quail Trail
2:53 Quail Trail & Jefferson
2:54 Quail Trail & Bear
2:55 Bear & luilak
256 Looksh St & Mt Jefferson
2:57 2523 Looksh St
2:58 2514 Looksh St
4:01 Foster St & West Hills Dr
4:02 2nd Shepard Ln & West Hills Dr
4:03 Poosh Ave & West Hills Dr
4:07 1539 Tenino Rd
4:09 1550 Tenino rd
4:10 1571 Tenino Rd
4:12 Palmer Ln & Tenino Rd
4:15 9012 Tenino Rd
4:20 9330 Tenino Rd
Bus #61 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS
K-8 Academy
7:05 5625 Jackson Trail Rd
7:10 5630 Jackson Trail Rd
7:11 Loop Rd & Jackson Trail Rd
7:12 5627 Jackson Trail Rd
7:13 5450 Seekseequa Rd
7:14 5415 Seekseequa Rd
7:30 Casino
7:37 Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd
7:40 Tommie St at north end of straight stretch
7:46 Miller Heights & Hwy 3
7:45 Ben Ln & road to Catholic Church)
7:50 Arrive at Warm Springs K-8
Bus #61 Mon - Fri (Drop-off) WS K-8
2:50 Leave WS K-8 Academy
2:55 Casino
2:56 Mecca Road
2:58 Miller Hts
3:00 Fire Management gate/Upper Dry Cr
3:02 Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd
3:05 Tommie St at north end of straight stretch
3:14 Ben Ln & road to Catholic Church
3:20 5110 Jackson Trail Rd
3:22 5120 Jackson Trail Rd
3:26 5450 Seekseequa Rd
3:30 5415 Seekseequa Rd
3:35 5627 Jackson Trail Rd
3:38 5630 Jackson Trail Rd
3:40 Loop Rd & Jackson Trail Rd
3:45 5684 Loop Rd
3:505641 Jackson Trail Rd
Bus # 62 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) JCMS
6:57 SW Elliott Ln & SW Belmont
7:02 6835 SW Belmont
7:10 904 SW Sunnyside Dr
7:12 SW Cedar Hills Dr & SW Belmont
7:33 Ruby St & SW Culver Hwy
7:35 SW Kenwood St & SW Elk Ridge Ct
7:38 NW B st & SW 1st

F4 IV UILX QYY 131

7:44 SW Roosevelt & SW Culver Hwy
7:46 SW Marshall St & SW H St

7:49 SW K & Madison

7:52 SW 1 St & SW 2nd St

7:55 SW 2nd St behind Westside

8:00 Arrive at JCMS

Bus # 62 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)

JCMS

3:00 Leave JCMS

3:03 NW B St & SW 1st St
3:07 SW D St & SW 1st St

3:10 SW Roosevelt St & SW Culver Hwy
3:12 SW Marshall St & SW H St

3:17 SWK St & SW Madison St

3:18 SW ! St & SW 2nd St

3:20 Westside & SW 2nd St

3:23 SW Cedar Hills Dr & SW Belmont
3:25 904 SW Sunnyside

3:28 2152 SW Bear Dr

3:30 2132 SW Culver Hwy

3:32 SW Colfax Ln & Culver Hwy

3:33 Overlook Dr & Culver Hwy

3:34 1580 SW Culver Hwy

3:38 Mailboxes on SW Kenwood

3:54 SW Belmont Ln & SW Elbe Dr
4:03 SW Elliott Ln & SW Belmont

Bus # 62 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) MHS
7:15 SW Elliott Ln & SW Belmont

7:20 6835 SW Belmont

7:28 904 SW Sunnyside Dr

7:30 SW Cedar Hills Dr & SW Belmont
7:33 Ruby St & SW Culver Hwy

7:35 SW Kenwood St & SW Elk Ridge Ct
7:38 NW B st & SW 1st

7:40 SW Dst & SWist

7:43 SW Roosevelt & SW Culver Hwy
7:47 SW Marshall St & SW H St

7:49 SW K & Madison

7:52 SW | St & SW 2nd St

7:55 SW 2nd St behind Westside

8:00 Arrive at JCMS

Bus # 62 Mon - Fri (Drop-off}

JCMS

3:10 Leave MHS

3:15 Bst & 1st

3:19 SW D St & SW 1st St

3:22 SW Roosevelt St & SW Culver Hwy
3:24 SW Marshall St& SWH St (MHS
students only)

3:29 SW K St & SW Madison St

(MHS students only)

3:30 SW | St & SW 2nd St

3:32 Westside & SW 2nd St

3:35 SW Cedar Hills Dr & SW Belmont
3:37 904 SW Sunnyside

3:40 2152 SW Bear Dr

3:42 2132 SW Culver Hwy

3:44 SW Colfax Ln & Culver Hwy

3:45 Overlook Or & Culver Hwy

3:46 1580 SW Culver Hwy

3:50 Mailboxes on SW Kenwood

3:56 SW Belmont Ln & SW Elbe Dr
4:15 SW Elliott Ln & SW Beimont

Bus #63 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS K-8 Academy
7:12 Charley Canyon & Hwy 8

7:14:35 Hamlets Laundromat

7:15 Culpus Bridge
7:19 6711 Webster Flat Rd

7:25 Webster Ln & Wolfe Point Dr

7:27 6620 Webster Flat Rd

7:31 6320 Sunnyside Dr

7:32 6328 Sunnyside Dr

7:33 6332 Sunnyside Dr

7:34 Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr
7:34 Crestview & Sunnyside Dr

7:35 Salmon & Sunnyside Dr

7:36 Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr

LRIV 1V, JVIV V] U}JVE! U!y WITTR 1\

7:42 Beaver St & Upper Dry Cr

7:50 Arrive at WS K-8 Academy

Bus #63 Mon - Fri (Drop-off) WS K-8
Academy

2:50 Leave WS K-8 Academy

255 ECE

3:00 4650 Upper Dry Creek

3:10 Beaver St & Upper Dry Cr

3:14 Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr

3:23 Salmon & Sunnyside Dr
3:34 Crestview & Sunnyside Dr
3:36 Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr
3:37 6332 Sunnyside Dr
3:39 6328 Sunnyside Dr
3:48 6320 Sunnyside Dr
3:56 6615 Webster Flat Rd
3:58 Webster Ln & Wolfe Point Dr
4:00 6711 Webster Flat Rd
4:04 Culpus Bridge
4:10 Hamlets Laundromat
4:11 Kah-Nee-Ta Pool & Hwy 8
4:12 Charley Canyon & Hwy 8
Bus #64 Mon - Fri (Pick-up} WS K-8 Academy
{6 th -8 th)
7:09 6328 Sunnyside Dr
7:10 Eagle View &mp; Sunnyside
7:11 Crestview &amp; Sunnyside Dr
7:12 Salmon &amp; Sunnyside Dr
7:15 Tmsh &amp; Sunnyside Dr
7:18 4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd
7:21 Beaver St &amp; Upper Dry Creek
7:24 Tommie St & amp; Upper Dry Creek
7:26 4309 Tommie St
7:27 Tommie St at north end
7:34 CPS &amp; Wasco St
7:40 Foster St &amp; West Hills Dr
7:41 2nd Shepard Ln &amp; West Hills
7:42 Kalish Ave &amp; West Hills Dr
7:50 Arrive at WS K-8 Academy
Bus #64 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
WS K-8 Academy
2:50 Leave WS K-8 Academy
2:55 CPS &amp; Wasco St
3:00 Foster St &amp; West Hills Dr
3:02 2nd Shepard Ln &amp; West Hills Dr
3:05 Kalish Ave & West Hills Dr
3:15 Miller Heights &amp; Hwy 3
3:18 Tommie St &amp; Upper Dry Creek Rd
3:19 Tommie St at north end
3:23 Beaver St &amp; Upper Dry Creek
3:24 4453 Upper Dry Creek Rd
3:28 Tmsh &amp; Sunnyside Dr
3:29 Salmon &amp; Sunnyside Dr
3:29 Crestview &amp: Sunnyside
3:30 Eagle View & Sunnyside
3:32 6332 Sunnyside Dr
Bus #76 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS K-8
Academy
6:20 6510 Hwy 3
6:26 7121 Hwy 3
6:27 7190 Hwy 3
6:28 7200 Hwy 3
6:29 7201 Hwy 3
6:30 7230 Hwy 3
6:317250/7252 Hwy 3
6:32 7253 Hwy 3
6:34 120 Rd & Hwy 3
6:26 300 Rd & Hwy 3
6:38 7455 Hwy 3
6:43 7540 Hwy 3
6:47 Hwy 9 & Simtustus St
6:59 8515 Hwy 26
7:00 8545 160 Rd
7:02 8550 160 Rd
7:04 8477 B100 Rd
7:05 8451 B100 Rd



FLUT UMOU LYY N\

7:21 8209 County line Rd
7:22 County Line Rd & Hwy 26

7:30 Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln

7:33 1st Deer Loop & Kalama Ln

7:35 1377 Elk Loop

7:50 Arrive at Warm Springs K-8 Academy
Bus #76 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS K-8
2:50 Arrive at Warm Springs K-8 Academy
2:57 Little Oitz & Kuckup Ln

3:09 1st Deer Loop & Kalama Ln

3:12 1377 Elk Loop

3:25 7102/7109 Hwy 3

3:51 7230 Hwy 3

3:56 725017252 Hwy 3

4:00 120 Rd & Hwy 3

4:02 300 Rd & Hwy 3

4:04 7455 Hwy 3

4:08 7540 Hwy 3

4:12 Hwy 9 & Simtustus St

Bus #68 Mon - Fri (Pick-up)

Metolius Elementary

6:20 SW Bluff Ln & SW Round Butte Dr
6:25 6835/6827 SW Belmont Ln

6:27 231 SWEKk Dr

6:30 763 SW Elk Dr

6:40 458 Deschutes Dr

6:45 SW Bear Dr & SW Ashwood

6:52 904 SW Sunnyside Dr

6:55 SW Cedar Hill Dr & SW Belmont Ln
7:00 SW Elk Ridge Ct & SW Kenwaod St
7:05 1535 SW Culver Hwy

7:06 1682 SW Culver Hwy

7:07 1750 SW Culver Hwy

7:08 SW Culver Hwy & SW Bowers

7:10 2201 SW Culver Hwy

7:13 2595 SW Culver Hwy

7:15 2765 SW Culver Hwy

7:20 Arrive at Melolius Elementary

Bus #68 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)

Metolius Elementary

2:10 Leave Metolius Elementary

2:15 2765 SW Culver Hwy

2:16 2595 SW Culver Hwy

2:20 2201 SW Culver Hwy

2:23 1750 SW Culver Hwy

2:24 1682 SW Culver Hwy

2:26 1535 SW Culver Hwy

2:30 SW Elk Ridge Ct & SW Kenwood St
2:35 SW Cedar Hill Dr & SW Belmont Ln
2:38 904 Sunnyside Dr

2:42 SW Bear Dr & SW Ashwood Ln
2:45 458 Deschutes Dr

2:50 231 SWEIk Dr

2:52 763 SW Elk Dr

3:00 6835/6827 SW Betmont

3:10 SW Bluff Ln & SW Round Butte Dr

Bus #72 Mon - Fri (Pick-up) WS MHS

7:37 7102 71117115 Hwy 3

AL EFAV SRS AY]

6:15 7230 Hwy 3
6:16 7249 Hwy 3
6:17 7253, 7252 Hwy 3
6:18 7263 Hwy 3
6:19 S-120 Rd
6:20 7356 Hwy 3
6:22 300 Rd Hwy 3
6:23 7549 Hwy 3
6:25 7540 Hwy 3
6:27 7525,7543,7545 Hwy 3
6:29 Hwy 9 and Simtustus St
6:39 Hwy 26 just before passing lane
6:43 On right past catlle guard
6:45 8550 160 Rd
6:46 8560,8562,8564, B-160 Rd
6:48 4 Corners
6:50 8450 B100 Rd
6:51 Fire Hall and B100 Rd
6:52 8445 B100 Rd
7:00 8230 B-100
7:01 8232 B100Rd
7:15 Poosh Ave &amp; West Hills Dr
7:18 1st Shepard Ln &amp; West Hills Dr
7:25 Foster St & West Hills Dr
7:33 Warm Springs Campus
7:50 Arrive at MHS
Bus #72 Mon - Fri {Pick-up) WS MHS
2:50 Arrive at MHS
3:14 Warm Springs Campus
3:19 Community Center
3:21 Foster St & West Hills Dr
3:23 2st Shepard Ln & West Hills Dr
3:25 Poosh Ave &amp; West Hills Dr
3:27 8209 B-100 Rd
3:29 8232 B100 Rd
3:29 8230 B-100
3:30 8251 B-100
3:50 8436 B-100
3:31 8445 B100 Rd
3:32 Fire Hall and B100 Rd
3:22 8450 B-100 Rd
3:24 8475 B-100 Rd
3:26 4 Corners
3:36 8560,8562,8564, B-160 Rd
3:40 8550 160 Rd
3:44 8545 B-160
3:45 On right before cattle guard

Bus #75 Mon - Fri
(Pick-up) WS MHS

U. 0T 1 1ANINTLY Lauilivivhiial

6:26 6794 Webster Flad Rd

6:33 Wolfe Paint & Webster Flat Rd
6:34 6615 Webster Flat Rd

6:41 6328 Sunnyside Dr

6:42 6335 Sunnyside Dr

6:44 Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr
6:45 Crestview & Sunnyside Dr

6:46 Salmon Dr & Sunnyside Dr

6:49 Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr

6:54 4450 Upper Dry Creek Rd

6:55 Beaver St

©6:56 Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St
6:58 Tommie St @ north end of street
7.03 4160 Hwy 3

7:04 Miller Heights & Hwy 3

7:05 Wasco & Paiute (drop off Roots)
7:08 Bear Dr & Quail Trail

7:10 Juniper & Quail Trail

7:11 Chukar Rd & Quail Trail

7:50 Arrive at MHS

Bus #75 Mon - Fri (Drop-off)
Metolius Kids Club, JCMS Transfer
Bus, Vine St, WS MHS

3:10 Leave MHS

3:33 Quail Trail & Bus Ban Rd

3:35 Chukar Rd & Quail Trail

3:36 Juniper & Quail Trail

3:40 Wasco & Paiute

3:42 Miller Heights & Hwy 3

3:43 4160 Hwy 3

3:45 Tommie St & Upper Dry Creek Rd
3:48 Tommie St @ north end of street
3:50 Beaver St

3:53 4450 Upper Dry Creek Rd

3:58 Tmsh & Sunnyside Dr

4:01 Salmon Dr & Sunnyside Dr

4:02 Crestview & Sunnyside Dr

4:03 Eagle View & Sunnyside Dr
4:04 6330 Sunnyside Dr

4:05 6325 Sunnyside Dr

4:11 6615 Webster Flat Rd

4:12 Wolfe Point & Webster Flat Rd
4:16 6794 Webster Flat Rd

4:19 Hamlets Laundromat

4:21 Kah-nee-ta Pool & Hwy 8



